



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 8216 OF 2025

VAKIL NABI SHEIKH
VS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. ITS SECRETARY, SCHOOL EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT, MUMBAI AND ORS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. I. N. Choudhari, counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. H. S. Dhande, AGP for the respondent/State
Mr. S. S. Tambulkar, counsel for the respondent no. 3.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 12.03.2026

1. Ms. H. S. Dhande, learned AGP appearing for the respondent nos. 1 and 2/State, seeks some time to file an affidavit-in-reply and to go through the matter.
2. Time granted, by way of a last chance.
3. The learned AGP is also directed to ascertain whether the present matter is covered by the judgment of this Court in Writ Petition No. 5180/2021 regarding sanction of grant enough in a phase-wise manner.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)